
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. ,)()tI -l~ I 
TO AWARD THE BID AND AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT FOR THE 

BOWERS FIELD AIRPORT & INDUSTRIAL PARK 
INTERIM PHASE II 

WHEREAS: Authorization for the the solicitation of bids for the above project was 
granted by The Board of County Commissioners on October 18, 2011; 
and 

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on November 10,2011 in the Kittitas County 
Permit Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1, 
Ellensburg, Washington; and 

WHEREAS: Two (2) bids were received for the project construction. The Director of 
Public Works recommends the lowest responsive bid from Granite 
Construction Inc. in the amount of $256,520.00 be accepted. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the 
best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the Bowers 
Field & Airport Industrial Park Interim Phase II in the amount of 
$256,520.00 to Granite Construction Inc. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is 
authorized to sign the contract documents for said purchase. 

DATED this 6th day of December, 2011, at Ellensburg, Washington. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
K OUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ell, Chair 

~dL/ 
Aj~m Crankovich, Vice-Ch~ir 

~1+Jlj62 - -
Obie O'Brien, Commissioner 



Bowers Field Airport and Industrial Park 
Utilities and Infrastructure Improvement Project 

Interim Phase 2 Roads 
BID TABULATION 

November 10, 2011, Thursday, 10:00 A.M., Kittitas County Public Works Building 

bu.~d'~IMI<Ii'Jt.~., 
--

~.~~;,~p~. ·:) t' ... ~ t,"· }5~, 
-~ . .-

. <, _. , I ' ~ \.: .. . " '~~~~ 
. 

- . A .)t . - -~ .." . 

" 
.-. ~ - p .' ., 

Item No. Section Description of Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 
1 1"()9 Mobirlzation 1 lS lS $ 25,000.00 
2 1·10 Ternpoi'{ T£Sff1C Coolrol 1 lS LS $ 2.500.00 
3 2"()2 .Removal Qf Pavement 280 SY $8.00 $ 2,240.00 
4 4..()4 Crushed Surfacing Top CoLKSe (CSTCl 1,500 TN $27.00 $ 40.500.00 
5 5-04 Sawcul Pavement 600 LF $4.50 $ 2,700.00 
6 5-04 Commercial HMA 2,100 TN $80,00 $ 168,000:00 
7 7"()5 Adjust Manhole to Grade 12 EA $400.00 $ 4,800.00 
8 7·12 Adjust Valves to Grade 18 EA $250.00 $ 4,500.00 

19 8-01 Erosion and S8d1menl. Control 1 lS lS $ 2.230.00 

TOf.AL FOR,5CI1EDULE A '~~ -: '1" <-. r": >2s2Jjo.Oo -i -.... I l ,,· ," ~ . . .... . 

BIDDING RESUkl'S 

BASE BID (SCHEDULE A) $252,470.00 

- . ~--

~~1IIc:: M f '~ 
: . ~bI8:~ & G.i1Ivel llW, 

Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 

lS $ 22,500.00 lS $ 28.000.00 

LS $ 14,500.00 LS $ 24.000.00 

27.00 $ 7,560.00 15.00 $ 4.200.00 

18.50 $ 27,750.00 34.00 $ 51,000.00 

3.50 $ 2,100.00 2.00 $ 1,200.00 

68.00 $ 142,800.00 71 .00 $ 149,100.00 

500.00 $ 6,000.00 675.00 $ 8,100.00 

295.00 $ 5,310.00 260.00 $ 4,680.00 

lS $ 28,000.00 lS s 12.702,00 

$-. 256;520.00 . $ m,ii~ 

eoIum~~I:& Gt8Ioi!rrne. 

$256,520.00 $282,982.00 

Page 1 of 1 


